MI/O Extension SBCs, Modules and Chassis
Features
MIO-5375 11th Gen. Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Celeron
U-Series 3.5" SBC w/ MIOe
 � 11th Gen. Intel® Core™ Processor with Quad/Dual Cores, TDP 15W/ 28W
 � Dual Channel DDR4-3200 up to 64GB
 � 4 simultaneous displays: LVDS/HDMI/DP/USB Type-C, eDP (optional)
 � 2 GbE, 4 USB3.2, CAN Bus, DC-in 12-24V

Block Diagram
MIO-5375
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU cTDP Max. Frequency Core Gbe USB RS232/422/485 RS-232 MIOe TPM2.0 Thermal
solution
Operating
Temp
MIO-5375C7P-Q4A1 i7-1185G7E 28W 4.4 GHZ 4 2 USB3.0*4
USB Type-C*1 2 2 1 Y Active 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5375C7-Q4A1 i7-1185G7E 15W 4.4 GHZ 4 2 USB3.0*4
USB Type-C*1 2 2 1 Y Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5375C5-Q1A1 i5-1145G7E 15W 4.1 GHZ 4 2 USB3.0*4
USB Type-C*1 2 2 1 Y Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5375C3-P9A1 i3-1115G4E 15W 3.9 GHZ 2 2 USB3.0*4
USB Type-C*1 2 2 1 Y Passive 0 ~ 60 °C
MIO-5375C7X-Q4A1 i7-1185GRE 15W 4.4 GHZ 4 2 USB3.0*4
USB Type-C*1 2 2 1 Y Passive -40~ 85 °C
Note: Standard product has two different cTDP setting (28/15W), and it has different BIOS setting. Please choose the correspond cTDP sku for your application.
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
MIO-5375 SBC 1
Startup Manual 1
1700006291 SATA cable, 7P 30cm 1
1700031583-01 SATA Power cable, 15P/1*2P-2.0 35cm 1
1700030406-01 USB2.0 cable, 2*5P-2.0/USB-A 4P(F)*2 20cm 1